

Prof. Gandhi Doss President Sriganesh M V Secretary General

Co-Chairmen

Prof. Sanjai Bhatt Dept. of Social Work, University of Delhi & President-NAPSWI

Prof. Cherian P Kurien

Treasurer

Prof. Dhanasekara Pandian R Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS

Associate Secretary General

Prof. Suresh Pathare

Members

Prof. K Sekar Registrar - NIMHANS, Bengaluru

Prof. Victor Paul HoD - Dept. of Sociology & Social Work CHRIST (Deemed to be University), Bengaluru

Prof. Prasant Palakkappillil J Principal, Sacred Heart College, Thevara, Kerala & President - KAPS, Kerala

Prof. Muralidhar D Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS & President-ISPSW

Prof. Thirumoorthy A HoD - Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work, NIMHANS

Vasudeva Sharma N V Executive Director - Child Rights Trust & President - KAPSW, Karnataka

Dr. Shobhana R Thakrar Managing Trustee & Chairperson Manashanti Trust, Bengaluru

Prof. Farida Lambay Prof. Ipe Varughese Cyril Alexander S Santhosh Kumar Rai Vasanth Kamila Dr. Rameela Shekhar To Mr. David Jones The Election Officer IFSW

Dear Sir,

Subject: Nomination for the position of Regional Vice President (Asia Pacific) -IFSW.

With reference to the above subject, I am hereby submitting my nomination for the position of Regional Vice President (Asia Pacific)-IFSW.

The executive committee of INPSWA- India affiliated to IFSW has passed a resolution nominating me to contest and I hereby declare my consent and submitting the following documents.

- Scanned copy of the Motion passed by INPSWA executive committee vide resolution no 001/2020/INPSWA dated 9th July 2020
- 2. Scanned copy of the letter of support signed by President and executive member of INPSWA dated 10th July 2020
- 3. Signed and scanned copy of my brief profile

I request you to consider my nomination by condoning delay as per bye laws of IFSW. I appeal to the General council of IFSW to condone delay in filing nomination as per bye laws of IFSW and accept my nomination to contest elections.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

Sriganesh MV

Copy to: Mr. Rory Truell, Secretary General, IFSW

Date: 10-07-2020 Place: Bengaluru